
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 03/12/21

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 
DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 2,769,464

2nd Payment 2,907,937
1 02/03/21 Wed $23,450,236 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $14,958,863 1.337 3.9% 3.9% 3rd Payment 3,053,334
2 02/06/21 Sat $27,098,750 $32,756,065 $30,000,000 $22,100,000 1.355 4.5% 8.3% 4th Payment 3,206,001
3 02/10/21 Wed $23,483,028 $43,576,786 $42,000,000 $31,000,000 1.355 3.9% 11.9% 5th Payment 3,366,301
4 02/13/21 Sat $26,784,704 $56,372,836 $56,000,000 $41,000,000 1.366 4.5% 15.8% 6th Payment 3,534,616
5 02/17/21 Wed $22,240,084 $66,704,016 $66,000,000 $48,316,252 1.366 3.7% 19.0% 7th Payment 3,711,347
6 02/20/21 Sat $26,969,680 $81,320,345 $78,000,000 $55,600,000 1.402 4.5% 22.6% 8th Payment 3,896,914
7 02/24/21 Wed $26,720,712 $94,060,034 $90,000,000 $64,200,000 1.402 4.5% 26.1% 9th Payment 4,091,760
8 02/27/21 Sat $31,550,048 $111,125,509 $106,000,000 $74,200,000 1.428 5.3% 30.0% 10th Payment 4,296,348
9 03/03/21 Wed $29,889,256 $124,976,726 $123,000,000 $86,100,000 1.428 5.0% 33.5% 11th Payment 4,511,165

10 03/06/21 Sat $32,552,540 $141,649,312 $138,000,000 $94,800,000 1.456 5.4% 37.1% 12th Payment 4,736,723
11 03/10/21 Wed $30,408,090 $154,934,473 $155,000,000 $106,500,000 1.456 5.1% 40.3% 13th Payment 4,973,560

12 03/13/21 Sat $33,366,354 $170,559,895 $169,000,000 $115,400,000 1.465 5.5% 43.6% 14th Payment 5,222,238
13 03/17/21 Wed $31,320,333 $184,328,194 $184,000,000 $125,600,000 1.465 5.2% 46.5% 15th Payment 5,483,349
14 03/20/21 Sat $35,701,998 $200,022,657 $171,000,000 $116,723,549 1.465 5.9% 49.7% 16th Payment 5,757,517
15 03/24/21 Wed $26,437,493 $211,644,479 $183,000,000 $124,900,000 1.465 4.4% 51.9% 17th Payment 6,045,393
16 03/27/21 Sat $41,425,029 $229,854,764 $200,000,000 $136,500,000 1.465 6.8% 55.2% 18th Payment 6,347,662
17 03/31/21 Wed $26,701,868 $241,592,804 $220,000,000 $150,200,000 1.465 4.5% 57.2% 19th Payment 6,665,045
18 04/03/21 Sat $44,478,053 $261,145,187 $237,000,000 $161,800,000 1.465 7.3% 60.3% 20th Payment 6,998,298
19 04/07/21 Wed $25,900,812 $272,531,086 $258,000,000 $176,100,000 1.465 4.3% 62.1% 21st Payment 7,348,213
20 04/10/21 Sat $46,141,532 $292,814,728 $277,000,000 $189,100,000 1.465 7.6% 64.9% 22nd Payment 7,715,623
21 04/14/21 Wed $28,773,989 $305,463,665 $296,000,000 $202,000,000 1.465 4.8% 66.6% 23rd Payment 8,101,404
22 04/17/21 Sat $50,400,396 $327,619,487 $321,000,000 $219,100,000 1.465 8.3% 69.4% 24th Payment 8,506,475
23 04/21/21 Wed $32,949,095 $342,103,784 $343,000,000 $234,100,000 1.465 5.5% 71.1% 25th Payment 8,931,798
24 04/24/21 Sat $58,630,780 $367,877,653 $373,000,000 $254,600,000 1.465 9.5% 73.8% 26th Payment 9,378,388
25 04/28/21 Wed $40,692,132 $385,765,760 $394,000,000 $268,900,000 1.465 6.7% 75.6% 27th Payment 9,847,308
26 05/01/21 Sat $71,529,552 $417,209,880 $430,000,000 $293,500,000 1.465 11.5% 78.4% 28th Payment 10,339,673
27 05/05/21 Wed $48,830,558 $407,231,488 $0 1.465 8.0% 77.5% 29th Payment 10,856,657
28 05/08/21 Sat $89,411,940 $446,536,638 $0 1.465 14.2% 80.7% 30th Payment 11,399,490
29 05/12/21 Wed $58,596,670 $432,990,362 $0 1.465 9.5% 79.7%
30 05/15/21 Sat $111,764,925 $482,121,799 $0 1.465 17.4% 83.2% Total 184,000,000
31 05/19/21 Wed $70,316,004 $463,901,010 $0 1.465 11.3% 82.0%
32 05/22/21 Sat $139,706,156 $525,315,307 $0 1.465 21.3% 85.8%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $13,700,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 3/12/2021


